2017 Belt Valley High School Football Schedule 

Varsity
Date				Opponent			Score		Record
Friday, August 25		@ Cascade			54-20		  1-0
Friday, September 1		Centerville			36-28		  2-0
Friday, September 8		Box Elder (Homecoming)	63-0		  3-0
Friday, September 15		@ CJI				46-0		  4-0
Friday, September 22		Choteau			74-36		  5-0
Saturday, September 30	@ Hays-Lodgepole		68-0 		  6-0
Friday, October 6		GFCC (Senior Night)		48-14		  7-0
Fri/Sat, October 13/14		Centerville			26-0		  8-0
Saturday, October 28		Scobey (1st)			58-34 		  9-0
[bookmark: _GoBack]Saturday, November 4	Ennis (Quarter’s)		52-72		  9-1
Saturday, November 11	3rd Round of Playoffs		TBA		TBA
Saturday, November 18	4th Round of Playoffs		TBA		TBA

Junior Varsity
There will not be a JV this year

Junior High
Date				Opponent			Place		Time
Friday, August 25		@ Cascade			Cascade	4:30pm
Friday, September 1		Centerville			Belt		4:30pm
Friday, September 8		Box Elder (Homecoming)	Belt		2:00pm
Friday, September 15		@ CJI				CJI		4:30pm
Friday, September 22		Choteau			Belt 		4:30pm 
Saturday, September 30	@ Hays-Lodgepole		Hays		10:00am 
Friday, October 6		GFCC				Belt		4:30pm
Fri/Sat, October 13/14		TBA				TBA		TBA

